express permission of the building principal in the case of a teacher assigned to 

that building. 

B. The work year for teachers (other than new personnel who may be required to attend an 

orientation session) will begin no earlier than September 1, and terminate no later than 

June 30, but will in no event be longer than one hundred eighty-three (183) days, three 

(3) of which shall include: 

1; 

One day immediately prior to the opening of school, half of which will be used by 

teachers exclusively to prepare their program(s) and/or classroom(s) for the 

opening of the year. 

Two (2) days during the school year for professional development or training as

[...]

The last date on which the teacher will be physically able to perform the 

normal duties of the position. 

b. The anticipated delivery date. 

4. Teachers shall be entitled to leaves without pay or increment for a cumulative 

period not exceeding three hundred and sixty-eight (368) workdays for reasons 

of childrearing. 

Notice of intent to return from said leave must be given by April 1 of the year in 

which the teacher intends to return and said return shall be at the beginning of 

the school year. 

In determining the placement on the salary schedule of a teacher who returns

[...]

The yearly allotment of sick leave for teachers working part-time will be pro-rated. Days 

are credited on the first full teacher workday of each school year. Any teacher may 

accumulate full paid sick leave from year to year, up to a maximum of one hundred and 

eighty-four (184) days. Teachers will be notified of the extent of their accumulated sick 

leave no later than November 8st of the current school year. Those teachers employed 

in the Weymouth Public Schools prior to September 1, 2015, will receive ten (10) 

additional accumulated sick days per year of employment.

[...]

In order to be eligible for leave from the Sick Leave Bank, an employee 

must have been a member of the Sick Leave Bank during the school year 

preceding the year in which a request for leave from the Bank is made. 

Cc. No eligible employee shall be entitled to receive more than one hundred 

and eighty-four (184) sick days per prolonged illness from the Sick Leave 

Bank. 

d. The granting of days from the Sick Leave Bank shall be in increments of 

twenty (20) workdays. A certificate from a medical doctor, physician9s 

assistant, nurse practitioner, or licensed mental health professional shall